

Christoph Schulz Member of the Managing Board

NORD/LB Norddeutsche Landesbank - Girozentrale -



Christoph Schulz, born in 1960 in Hamburg, has been a member of the Managing Board of Norddeutsche Landesbank (NORD/LB) in Hanover since 1 September 2006. He is responsible for the private and commercial customers (NORD/LB), savings banks network customers and commercial real estate customers. Schulz is also Chair of the Managing Board at Braunschweigische Landessparkasse (BLSK)

Before joining NORD/LB, Schulz had been an executive member of the Managing Board of Deutsche Sparkassen- und Giroverband (DSGV) in Berlin since May 2003. There, he was responsible for the market and HR strategy of the entire savings bank organisation. He was also responsible for education institutions, associate advertising and the German Entrepreneur Award as well as for the German Savings Banks Association's internal HR, administration and project management segments. Schulz was appointed Chair of the Managing Board at Kreissparkasse Soltau in 2001.

Education and professional career	
2006 to present	Member of the Managing Board at NORD/LB, Also Chair of the Managing Board at Braunschweigische Landessparkasse
	(since 2008)
2003 – 2006	Member of the Managing Board at Deutsche Sparkassen- und Giroverband
	(DSGV)
2001 – 2003	Chair of the Managing Board at Kreissparkasse Soltau
	Sparkasse Prignitz:
from 1997	Member of the Managing Board
1994 – 1996	Appointed substitute member of the Managing Board
	Hamburger Sparkasse:
1990 – 1993	Branch management with commercial power of attorney
1980 – 1990	Office support, sales and behavioural trainer, expert support, project
	management, trainee programme
1984 – 1988	Further training to become a qualified savings business economist at the
	teaching institute for the municipal savings banks and credit industry
1977 – 1979	Training as a banker with Hamburger Sparkasse